FORM PTO-1595 (NEV 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-02-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
		. Y	Patent and ▼	d Trademark Of∘k —
ab outings	100955233	d the attached original o	locuments or	copy therect
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		wante and address of receiving		,o
Hisashi HIGUCHI;		Name: MAKITA CORPORA	TION	La 2
Masahiko MIURA (1_ 1 - 9	የ ዓ	Internal Address:	11011	866
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			29/2
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	ger :	Street Address: 11-8, Sumiyo	shi-cho 3-cl	home,
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	Anjo-shi, Ai	-	
Other	_ (Dity:		
Execution Date: January 12, 1999		ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	T T	Yes X No		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. 1	Total number of applications and	patents invo	lved:
Name: DENNISON, MESEROLE, POLLAC				
Internal Address:		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00)
Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00)
Internal Address:	7.	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	7.	_		
Internal Address: Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4	7. 1 5	Enclosed		
	7. 1 [2]	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to		
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4	7. \[\frac{7}{2} \] \[Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Hw	7. \[\frac{7}{2} \] \[Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Hw City: Arlington State: VA 9 Statement and signature.	7. I	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	deposit acco	eposit accour
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Hw City: Arlington State: VA	7. I	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	deposit acco	eposit accour
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4 1745 Jefferson Davis Hw City: Arlington State: VA 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	7. I	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page	deposit acco	eposit accour

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT—

REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

Whereas I/We, Hisasii Higuchi and Masahiko direa of c/o Makita Corporation of 11-8, Sumiyoshi-che C-chene, Anjo-shi, Alchi-kan, Japan, respectively

have invented a certain improvement in . Design for Cutting for

an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Gracemark Office or. Even date herewith, and

Whereas, Makita Comporation of 11-8, Sum roshi-cho 3-chome. Anjo-shi, wichi-ken. Japan

a corporation of ... Japan , (hereinafter referred to as Assigned) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement.

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknow alged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/we, by these presents, do sell, ass m and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the fail invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I/we have full right to do so, and agree that I we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting fact improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers at ecute all divisional continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful caths are declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successor assignar nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvemen

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaratio constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-dentified application where known

January 72, 1999	Hisashi Higuchi	and the second s
Date January 12, 1999	Masahiko Miura	
Date		
Data		
Date		
Date		

+sife is a PATENT

REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0809